Saturday Math Academy Orientation
Spring 2014

1. [bookmark: _GoBack]Pick a course that you have either taught before or plan to teach this semester.

2. What do you hope to teach students this semester?






3. How do you envision focusing on your goal(s) each week?
	Week
	Topic(s) Addressed to Focus on Goal(s)

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	4
	

	5
	

	6
	

	7
	





4. What activities do you plan to do on Week 1? Do these activities focus on Concepts, Procedures, Relationships, and/or Modeling?
	Activity(ies)
	Concepts
	Procedures
	Relationships
	Modeling

	
	☐	☐	☐	☐
	
	☐	☐	☐	☐
	
	☐	☐	☐	☐
	
	☐	☐	☐	☐
	
	☐	☐	☐	☐
	
	☐	☐	☐	☐
	
	☐	☐	☐	☐




5. How will you and your students engage in the CCSSM Standards of Mathematical Practice during your Week 1 activities?
	Standard of Mathematical Practice
	Student 
	Teacher

	1 Make sense of problems and persevere in solving them.
	
	

	2 Reason abstractly and quantitatively.
	
	

	3 Construct viable arguments and critique the reasoning of others.
	
	

	4 Model with mathematics.
	
	

	5 Use appropriate tools strategically.
	
	

	6 Attend to precision.
	
	

	7 Look for and make use of structure.
	
	

	8 Look for and express regularity in repeated reasoning.
	
	





Exit Ticket

1. How has tonight’s session helped you think more deeply about your instruction at the Saturday Math Academy?












2. How might you incorporate your learning from tonight’s session into your regular classroom instruction?












3. What topics would you like to see discussed during debriefings at SMA that you think would help you enhance your instruction? (i.e., what do you want to know more about?)
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